

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 12-1148 **Version**: 4

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/19/2017 Final action: 12/19/2017

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Procurement & Contracts recommending the Board approve and ratify the

Purchasing Agent's signature on Agreement 341-S1811 with Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC, Comcast Phone, LLC, for new internet and telephone services for the District Attorney's Office to be located at 778 Pacific Street in Placerville, and incorporating the internet and telephone services for the Child Support Services facility on Ponderosa Road in Shingle Springs previously provided under Agreement 175-S1310, in the approximate amount of \$1,762 per month,

plus applicable taxes and fees, for an initial 36 month period, renewing annually thereafter.

FUNDING: General Fund (District Attorney); State and Federal (Child Support).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: , , , , , , , , , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2017	4	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
10/13/2015	3	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
9/11/2012	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass